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NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN WEST BENGAL

4104.    SHRIMATI SAJDA AHMED:


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new National Highway sanctioned for construction in the State of West

Bengal(WB);


 (b) whether the Government has received any proposal for construction of new NH from Pursura to

Deulti Bagnan in Uluberia (WB);


(c) if so, the action taken thereon; and


(d) the funds allocated and released for development and construction of NHs in WB during the last three

years?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) 677 km length of new National Highways (NHs) has been declared in West Bengal since 2014-15.


(b) & (c) Ministry has not received any such proposal from Government of West Bengal for construction of new National Highways from Pursura to Deulti Bagnan in Uluberia (WB).


(d) Funds allocated & expenditure incurred for development and construction of NHs in West Bengal during the last three years are as under.


Year Allocation

(Rs. in Crore)

Expenditure

(Rs. in Crore)

2016-17 5043.82 3025.30

2017-18 4151.90 4144.24

2018-19 4354.50 3064.53


*****

